TOWN OF CARY 5688 ACCOLA ROAD PITTSVILLE, WI 54466

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting of Electors of the Town of Cary, Wood County, Wisconsin will be held in the Town of Cary Town Hall at 5688 Accola Road, Pittsville, Wisconsin on Tuesday, the 18th of April, 2023 at 6:00 PM.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Prayer

Minutes of 2022 Meeting

Financial Report/Annual Report

New Business: Report from Chairman to include Road Plan adjustments for the next two years

Reelected Board Members, Appointed Clerk, Treasurer and Deputy Clerk

Old Business: Public Input--3 Minutes per person

Meeting notice Posted this 10th day of April 2023 on the Town's website at <u>https://townofcarywis.com/</u> in the Pittsville Record, and in the three Posting Boxes located on Yetter Road, Steffek Road, and at the Town Hall.

Set Time and Date for 2024 Annual Meeting

Adjourn

Jean M. Gansch, Clerk

TOWN OF CARY 5688 ACCOLA ROAD PITTSVILLE, WI 54466

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting of Electors of the Town of Cary, Wood County, Wisconsin will be held in the Town of Cary Town Hall at 5688 Accola Road, Pittsville, Wisconsin on Tuesday, the 18th of April, 2023 at 6:00 PM.

Call to Order

Prayer

Minutes of 2022 Meeting

Financial Report/Annual Report

New Business: Report from Chairman to include Road Plan adjustments for the next two years

Pledge of Allegiance

Reelected Board Members, Appointed Clerk, Treasurer and Deputy Clerk

Old Business: Public Input--3 Minutes per person

Meeting notice Posted this 10th day of April 2023 on the Town's website at <u>https://townofcarywis.com/</u> in the Pittsville Record, and in the three Posting Boxes located on Yetter Road, Steffek Road, and at the Town Hall.

Set Time and Date for 2024 Annual Meeting

Adjourn

Jean M. Gansch, Clerk